the Scheme Creditors present and voting in the CCM. The date of CCM has not been fixed.

Notes to the
financial statements (cont’d.)

Integrated Annual Report 2021   I   E.A. Technique (M) Berhad 177

financial statements   I   CORPORATE DISCLOSURE  /

31. comparative fiGures

 In the previous financial year, the Group and the Company had previously recognised total impairment losses of
RM89,355,688 and RM87,245,913 for property, plant and equipment respectively in the statements of comprehensive
income. During the financial year, the Group and the Company had reassessed the impairment assessment
performed in respect of previous financial year. This had resulted in an over-recognition of impairment loss of
RM10,443,163. Hence, the Group and the Company had recognised the reversal of the additional impairment losses
provided retrospectively.

 The following comparatives of the Group and of the Company for financial year ended 31 December 2020 have been

adjusted as a result of the following adjustment:

consolidated statement of financial position
for the financial year ended 31 December 2020

as
previously

 stated
rM

 adjustments
rM

 as
 restated

 rM

assets

non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment  580,053,374  10,443,163  590,496,537

equity
Accumulated losses   (22,089,114)  10,443,163  (11,645,951)

statement of financial position
for the financial year ended 31 December 2020

as
previously

 stated
rM

 adjustments
rM

 as
 restated

 rM

assets

non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment  626,753,560  10,443,163  637,196,723

equity
(Accumulated losses)/Retained earnings   (7,851,318)  10,443,163  2,591,845

Notes to the
financial statements (cont’d.)

E.A. Technique (M) Berhad   I   Integrated Annual Report 2021178

/   CORPORATE DISCLOSURE  I   financial statements

31. comparative fiGures  (cont’D.)

 The following comparatives of the Group and of the Company for financial year ended 31 December 2020 have been
adjusted as a result of the following adjustment: (cont’d.)

 consolidated statement of comprehensive income
for the financial year ended 31 December 2020

as
previously

 stated
rM

 adjustments
rM

 as
 restated

 rM

Impairment losses  (89,355,688)  10,443,163  (78,912,525)
Loss before tax from operation  (129,059,384)  10,443,163  (118,616,221)
Loss net of tax, representing total comprehensive loss for the

year  (115,979,446)  10,443,163  (105,536,283)

 statement of comprehensive income

for the financial year ended 31 December 2020

as
previously

 stated
rM

 adjustments
rM

 as
 restated

 rM

Impairment losses  (87,245,913)  10,443,163  (76,802,750)
Loss before tax from operation  (124,704,909)  10,443,163  (114,261,746)
Loss net of tax, representing total comprehensive loss for the

year  (111,353,047)  10,443,163  (100,909,884)

 consolidated statement of changes in equity
 for the financial year ended 31 December 2020

as
previously

 stated
rM

 adjustments
rM

 as
 restated

 rM

Total comprehensive loss for the year   (115,979,446)  10,443,163  (105,536,283)
Accumulated losses   (22,089,114)  10,443,163  (11,645,951)

Notes to the
financial statements (cont’d.)

Integrated Annual Report 2021   I   E.A. Technique (M) Berhad 179

financial statements   I   CORPORATE DISCLOSURE  /

31. comparative fiGures  (cont’D.)

 The following comparatives of the Group and of the Company for financial year ended 31 December 2020 have been
adjusted as a result of the following adjustment: (cont’d.)

 statement of changes in equity
 for the financial year ended 31 December 2020

as
previously

 stated
rM

 adjustments
rM

 as
 restated

 rM

Total comprehensive loss for the year   (111,353,047)  10,443,163  (100,909,884)
(Accumulated losses)/Retained earnings   (7,851,318)  10,443,163  2,591,845

 consolidated statement of cash flows
for the financial year ended 31 December 2020

as
previously

 stated
rM

 adjustments
rM

 as
 restated

 rM

Loss before tax  (129,059,384)  10,443,163  (118,616,221)
Property, plant and equipment:
   Impairment loss   89,355,688  (10,443,163)  78,912,525

 statement of cash flows

for the financial year ended 31 December 2020

as
previously

 stated
rM

 adjustments
rM

 as
 restated

 rM

Loss before tax  (124,704,909)  10,443,163  (114,261,746)
Property, plant and equipment:
   Impairment loss   87,245,913  (10,443,163)  76,802,750

Notes to the
financial statements (cont’d.)

E.A. Technique (M) Berhad   I   Integrated Annual Report 2021180

/   CORPORATE DISCLOSURE  I   financial statements

Registered
Owner

Address Tenure /
Expiry of
Lease

Description
Existing Use

Date of
Issuance of
Certificate of
Fitness for
Occupation /
Certificate Of
Completion
and
Compliance

Approximate
Age of
Building
(Years)

Total Built Up
Area and
Land Area
(square feet)

Net Book
Value as
at 31 Dec
2021
(RM’000)

E.A. Technique Setiawangsa
Business Suite,
C-3A-3A, No. 2,
Jalan Setiawangsa 11,
Taman Setiawangsa,